Intel - EPM7256SRI208-10N Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - CPLDs (Complex
Programmable Logic Devices)
Embedded - CPLDs, or Complex Programmable Logic
Devices, are highly versatile digital logic devices used in
electronic systems. These programmable components are
designed to perform complex logical operations and can

cannot support an adaptive algorithm, Altera offers devices tested with a
constant algorithm. Devices tested to the constant algorithm have an “F”
suffix in the ordering code.
The JamTM Standard Test and Programming Language (STAPL) can be
used to program MAX 7000S devices with in-circuit testers, PCs, or
embedded processor.
16 Altera Corporation
MAX 7000 Programmable Logic Device Family Data Sheet
The programming times described in Tables 6 through 8 are associated
with the worst-case method using the enhanced ISP algorithm.
Tables 7 and 8 show the in-system programming and stand alone
verification times for several common test clock frequencies.
Table 6. MAX 7000S tPULSE & CycleTCK Values
Device Programming Stand-Alone Verification
tPPULSE (s) CyclePTCK tVPULSE (s) CycleVTCK
EPM7032S 4.02 342,000 0.03 200,000
EPM7064S 4.50 504,000 0.03 308,000
EPM7128S 5.11 832,000 0.03 528,000
EPM7160S 5.35 1,001,000 0.03 640,000
EPM7192S 5.71 1,192,000 0.03 764,000
EPM7256S 6.43 1,603,000 0.03 1,024,000
Table 7. MAX 7000S In-System Programming Times for Different Test Clock Frequencies
Device fTCK Units
10 MHz 5 MHz 2 MHz 1 MHz 500 kHz 200 kHz 100 kHz 50 kHz
EPM7032S 4.06 4.09 4.19 4.36 4.71 5.73 7.44 10.86 s